
 
 

 

St. Thomas Altar Society Calendar of Events & Meetings: May 2023 – December 2024 

 (Updated 04.21.23) 

• Monthly meetings are held on the (2nd) Monday of each month (Sept > May) in the Fireside Room @ 1:00 pm unless noted differently below. 

• May: Luncheon Meeting  in the Side Vestibule (Potluck)  

• June – July – August: Summer Break with no monthly Altar Society meetings.  

• September: Kickoff Potluck Luncheon Meeting in the Side Vestibule. 

• December: Christmas Luncheon in the Side Vestibule (Potluck). Please bring a local gift card for our Parish Giving Tree. 

 
Date 

  
Time 

  
Details 

  
Location 

  
Notes 

Sat./Sun., May 6-7, 2023 After All Masses May. Cookie Sale Raffle Parish Gym  We need hundreds of homemade cookies. Proceeds go to 
Diocese of Baker Cathedral Conservation Collection. Raffle will 
support our Ministries. 

Mon., May 8, 2023 12:00 – 1:30 pm Potluck Luncheon Meeting Side Vestibule Members asked to bring favorite salad or side dish. Officers will 
provide desserts. Altar Society will provide fried chicken.  

Sun., June 25, 2023 3:00 – 5:00 pm St. Thomas Parish Festival Parish Gym Parishioners asked to bring a side dish or salad to serve 6-8. 
Knights and Altar Society provide hot dogs and hamburgers.  
We will also celebrate Fr. Unger’s Retirement from Pastor & Fr. 
Alexandar’s transfer 

Fri./Sat: July 7-8, 2023 
 

Fri: 9 am to 3 pm  
Sat: 9 am to 12 pm 

Rummage Sale (Fri & Sat) Parish Gym Donations & Set up: Wed., July 5th from  2-6pm 
Donations & Final Set up: Thurs., July 6th from 9am-1pm 

Mon., Oct. 9, 2023 12:00 – 2:00 pm Kick-off Meeting & Potluck 
Luncheon 

Side Vestibule Members asked to bring favorite salad or side dish. Officers will 
provide desserts. Altar Society will provide fried chicken. 

Mon., Nov. 13, 2023 1:00 – 2:00 pm Meeting Fireside Room  

Sat., Nov. 18, 2023 9:00 am – 3:00 pm Bazaar Parish Gym Set up: Thursday @ 5:30 -6:30pm 
Final set up & donations accepted: Friday 9am – 3pm 

Sat./Sun., Dec. 2-3, 2023 After All Masses Dec. Cookie Sale & Raffle Parish Gym  We need hundreds of homemade cookies. Proceeds go to 
Building Fund. Raffle will support our Ministries. 

Mon., Dec 11, 2023 12:00 – 1:30 pm Christmas Potluck Luncheon Side Vestibule Members asked to bring favorite salad or side dish. Officers will 
provide desserts. Altar Society will provide fried chicken.  

     



 
 

 
Date 

 
Time 

 
Details 

 
Location 

 
Notes 

Mon., Jan. 8, 2024 1:00 – 2:00 pm  Meeting Fireside Room  

Mon., Feb. 12, 2024 1:00 – 2:00 PM Meeting Fireside Room  

Wed, February 21 -  
Wed, March 27, 2024 

7:00 pm Lenten Soup and Bread Parish Gym After Wednesday Evening 6:00 pm Mass. Sponsored by CCD, 
STA, Knights, Bible Study, Hispanic Community & Altar Society. 

Mon., March 11, 2024 1:00 – 2:00 PM Meeting Fireside Room  

Mon., March 25, 2024 9:00 am Help Clean Church Church Minor cleaning of church following Palm Sunday, April 2, 2023 

Mon., April 8, 2024 1:00 – 2:00 PM Meeting Fireside Room  

Sat./Sun., April 27-28, 
2024 

After All Masses Possible May Cookie Sale & 
Raffle 

Parish Gym We need hundreds of homemade cookies. Proceeds TBD.  
Raffle will support our Ministries. 

Mon., May 13, 2024 12:00 – 1:30 Potluck Luncheon Meeting Side Vestibule Election of officers for next 2-year term (2024-2025)  
Members asked to bring favorite salad or side dish. Officers will 
provide desserts. Altar Society will provide fried chicken. 

Sun., June 30, 2024 3:00 – 5:00 pm St. Thomas Parish Festival Parish Gym Parishioners asked to bring a side dish or salad to serve 6-8. 
Knights and Altar Society provide hot dogs and hamburgers.  
  

Fri./Sat: July 12-13 
 

Fri: 9 am to 3 pm  
Sat: 9 am to 12 pm 

Rummage Sale (Fri & Sat) Parish Gym Donations & Set up: Wed., July 10th from 2-6pm 
Donations & Final Set up: Thurs., July 11th from 9am-1pm 

Mon., Sept. 9, 2024 1:00 – 2:00pm Kick-off Meeting & potluck Side Vestibule Members asked to bring favorite salad or side dish. Officers will 
provide desserts. Altar Society will provide chicken. 

Mon., Oct. 14, 2024 1:00 – 2:00 PM Meeting Fireside Room  

Mon., Nov. 11, 2024 1:00 – 2:00 PM Meeting Fireside Room  

Sat., Nov. 16, 2024 9:00 am – 3:00 pm Bazaar Parish Gym Set up: Thursday @ 5:30 -6:30pm 
Final set up & donations accepted: Friday 9am – 3pm 

Sat./Sun., Dec. 7-8, 2024 After All Masses Dec. Cookie Sale & Raffle Parish Gym We need hundreds of homemade cookies. Proceeds go to 
Building Fund. Raffle will support our Ministries. 

Mon., Dec 9, 2024 12:00 – 1:30 pm Christmas Potluck Luncheon Side Vestibule Members asked to bring favorite salad or side dish. Officers will 
provide desserts. Altar Society will provide fried chicken.  

     

 


